

13.01.2026
Item No.11
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

WPA 29883 of 2025

**Eastern Coalfields Limited
Vs
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Manik Das

... for the petitioner

Mr. Rajendra Banerjee

Mr. Rajesh Upadhyay

Mr. Souvik Ganguly

... for the UOI

Affidavit-of-service filed be kept with the
record.

One of the contentions raised by the
learned counsel for the petitioner is that there exists
no Industrial Dispute between the parties in this
case and, as such, the reference is bad in law.

On hearing the learned counsels for the
parties, the matter be listed for hearing on 10th
February, 2026.

Parties are at liberty to file their short
written notes.

The Award under challenge dated 27th
May, 2025, be stayed till 26th February, 2026 or
until further orders whichever is earlier.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)