

10.02.2026
Item No.09
BR

WPA 29883 of 2025
Eastern Coalfields Limited
-vs-

Union of India and others

Mr. Manik Das
... for the petitioner

Learned counsel for the petitioner
prays for time to file written notes.

Matter be listed in the Combined
Monthly List of March, 2026.

Written notes in the meantime.

Interim order be extended till 28th
April, 2026 or until further order
whichever is earlier.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)