

28.04.2026
Item No.7
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

WPA 29883 of 2025

Eastern Coalfields Limited
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Manik Das

..for the petitioner

Mr. Rajendra Banerjee

... for the Union of India

1. On hearing the learned counsel for the parties, the interim order which is in force be extended till 10th July, 2026 or until further orders whichever is earlier.
2. Matter be listed for further hearing on **25th June, 2026**, as the summer vacation intervenes and as this Court will be at Circuit Bench in the first half of June, 2026.
3. Parties to file their respective written notes.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)