

25.06.2026
Item No.17
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

WPA 29883 of 2025

Eastern Coalfields Limited
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Manik Das

..for the petitioner

Mr. Rajendra Banerjee

Mr. Rajesh Upadhyay

Mr. Souvik Ganguly

... for the Union of India

1. Heard the learned counsels for the parties.
2. Matter be listed for further hearing on **8th July, 2026.**
3. Interim order which in force in the present case be extended till 26th August, 2026 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)