

08.07.2026
Ct. No. 30
Sl. No.16
skg

WPA 29883 of 2025

**Eastern Coalfields Limited
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Manik Das, Adv.

...for the petitioner

Mr. Rajendra Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Souvik Ganguly, Adv.

...for Union of India

1. Written notes filed by the petitioner be kept with the record.
2. The Union of India intends to file the written notes but is not ready today.
3. Accordingly, the matter be listed on 22nd July, 2026 for final hearing. The Union of India to file their written notes in the meantime.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.]