

25.08.2026
Item no. 01
Court no. 30
g.b.
266012

WPA 29883 of 2025

**Eastern Coalfields Limited
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Manik Das

....For the Petitioner

1. On hearing the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter be listed in the monthly list of September, 2026.
2. Interim order in the present case be extended till 30th of November, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)